| Form PTO 1695 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT | S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 3245-0 |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Mannesmann AG | Name: Vodafone AG |
| | Internal Address: |
| | Street Address: Mannesmannufer 2 |
| | City: Duesseldorf |
| | State/Country: Germany |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: | ⊼ip: 40213 |
| [] Assignment [] Merger | Additional page (a) P. wildows (a) I. v. |
| [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [x] No |
| [] Other | |
| Execution Date: 9/20/2001 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,082,128; 6,032,809; 6,098,824; 6,189,712; 6,186,347 |
| Additional numbers a | attached? [] Yes [x] No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and |
| Name: Thomas C. Pontani | 5 |
| Internal Address: Cuhen, Pontani, Lieberman & Payane | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$200.00 |
| Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor | [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176 | Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NGT U | SE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation. | formation is true and correct and any attached and a |
| true copy of the original document. | any attached copy is a |
| Thomas C. Pontani Name of Person Signing | Lenlars, |
| Reg. No. 29,763 Signature | November 18, 2003 Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, at | tachments, and document: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0868

MICHAEL WESTHOFF DR. FLORIAN BRAUNFELS NOTARE

40212 DÜSSELDORF KÖNIGSALLEE 31 TELEFON (0211) 130070 TELEFAX (0211) 131020

Certificate (Art. 21.1.2 Federal Notary Act ("Bundesnotarordnung")

- I, the undersigned Notar Dr. Florian Braunfels, German Notar, duly admitted and sworn with official residence at Düsseldorf, herewith certify and confirm upon inspection of the Commercial Register at the Local Court at Düsseldorf No. HRB 995 that:
- the former Mannesmann Aktiengesellschaft has changed its name from Mannesmann Aktiengesellschaft with official seat in Düsseldorf into Vodafone AG.

The change of name became effective upon its registration in the aforementioned Commercial Register on September 20, 2001.

by shareholders' resolution of September 30, 2002 and entry in the Commercial Register of November 25, 2002 the Vodafone AG with residence in Düsseldorf has been transformed into a "Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" (i.e. Limited liability company) with the corporate name Vodafone Holding GmbH with residence in Düsseldorf.

The change of name became effective upon its registration in the Commercial Register at Düsseldorf No. HRB 44880 on November 19, 2002.

I furthermore certify upon today's inspection of the Commercial Register at the Local Court at Düsseldorf MRB 44880 that:

Vodafone Holding GmbH (the "GmbH") as "Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" (i.e. Limited liability company) duly incorporated and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany with registered office at Düsseldorf is entered with the Commercial Register at Düsseldorf No. HPR 44880

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

Düsseldorf, this 25th day of February, 2003

/Mat. 99

Dr Braunfels Notar

POSTBANK KÖLN 1239 40-500 (BLZ 370 100 50)

STEUER-NR. 133/5351/0899

PATENT

REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0869



RECORDED: 11/18/2003